PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6865705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN J. CHUN	07/26/2021
MITCHELL E. BAC	07/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY	
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET	
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 965	
City:	FAIRHAVEN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02719-0965	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29731104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM

Correspondent Name: **ACUSHNET COMPANY** Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCD20-009US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA ZAVALETA	
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Zavaleta/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GCD20-009US01-Assignment-fully-executed-#page1.tif source=GCD20-009US01-Assignment-fully-executed-#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057188 FRAME: 0042 506818884

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin J. Chun and Mitchell E. Bac, ASSIGNORS, residing at Encinitas, CA, and Temecula, CA, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention **GOLF CLUB HEAD** for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which was filed on 12 Apr 2020; and

which is identified by U.S. Patent Application No. 29/731,104 and Acushnet Company Docket No: GCD20-009US01

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1. Kevin J. Chun

2. Mitchell E. Bac (Jul 29, 2021 23:08 PDT) L.S.

Mitchell E. Bac

GCD20-009US01-Assignment-Unexecuted

Final Audit Report

Created: 2021-07-24

By: Veronica Zavaleta (Veronica_Zavaleta@acushnetgolf.com)

Status:

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAK3IKM-T8XzFzV3WQaGbSGo3xwJ3qVvhb

"GCD20-009US01-Assignment-Unexecuted" History

- Document created by Veronica Zavaleta (Veronica_Zavaleta@acushnetgolf.com) 2021-07-24 - 3:45:47 PM GMT- IP address: 107.0.159.254
- Document emailed to Mitchell E. Bac (mitchell_bac@acushnetgolf.com) for signature 2021-07-24 - 3:46:13 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Kevin Chun (kevin_chun@acushnetgolf.com) for signature 2021-07-24 - 3:46:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kevin Chun (kevin_chun@acushnetgolf.com) 2021-07-25 - 10:30:23 PM GMT- IP address: 76.206.206.87
- Email viewed by Mitchell E. Bac (mitchell_bac@acushnetgolf.com) 2021-07-26 - 4:05:18 AM GMT- IP address: 98.190.225.2
- Document e-signed by Mitchell E. Bac (mitchell_bac@acushnetgolf.com) Signature Date: 2021-07-26 - 4:08:05 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.190.225.2
- Document e-signed by Kevin Chun (kevin_chun@acushnetgolf.com) Signature Date: 2021-07-26 - 3:39:48 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 107.0.159.254
- Agreement completed. 2021-07-26 - 3:39:48 PM GMT

2008808087 Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 08/16/2021

REEL: 057188 FRAME: 0044